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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2012 9:00 A.M.

             PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM

           BASEMENT LEVEL

             600 SECOND STREET NW

                (ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Stanley D. Harada, Esq., Interim Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Vanessa F. King, Administrative Hearing Office Liaison
***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Vanessa F. King at (505) 768-4503.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Stanley D. Harada, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Vanessa F. King at (505) 768-4503.
***********************************************************************************************************
	OLD BUSINESS:

	1. 
	12ZHE-80226
	Project# 1009370
	SONNY PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' height maximum to allow an existing 6' wall for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 1, GARCIA ADDN   zoned SU-2 MR, located on 1808 WILLIAMS ST SE (L-14)

	2. 
	12ZHE-80238
	Project# 1009383
	MARY LOU LANGFORD (ELIZA LINDE) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-10(E)(3)(b): a VARIANCE of 6' to the required 6' landscape buffer for a proposed addition in the side yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) B, Block(s) 24, MESA GRANDE ADDITION zoned C-1, located on 4400 LEAD AVE SE (K-17)

	3. 
	12ZHE-80239
	Project# 1009383
	MARY LOU LANGFORD (ELIZA LINDE) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-10(E)(3)(C): a VARIANCE of 4' to the required 6' rear landscape buffer for a proposed addition in the rear yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) B, Block(s) 24,  MESA GRANDE ADDITION zoned C-1, located on 4400 LEAD AVE SE (K-17)

	4. 
	12ZHE-80240
	Project# 1009383
	MARY LOU LANFORD (ELIZA LINDE) request(s) a special exception to Section 6-6-2-5: a VARIANCE of 1 street tree to the required 6 street trees for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) B, Block(s) 24,  MESA GRANDE ADDITION zoned C-1, located on 4400 LEAD AVE SE (K-17)

	5. 
	12ZHE-80243
	Project# 1009385
	JOHN PACHECO request(s) a special exception to Section Page 45 of the South Broadway Sector Development Plan and 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 7' to the required 20' front yard setback for an existing porch for all or a portion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) 14, LOWER BROADWAY ADDN   zoned SU-2 MR, located on 2706 WILLIAM ST SE (M-14)

	6. 
	12ZHE-80245
	Project# 1009387
	CMH MANUFACTURING WEST AND HOMES DIRECT (CONSENSUS PLANNING) request(s) a special exception to Page 47 of the SOUTH BROADWAY SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN and 14-16-2-20(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE for the sale of manufactured homes for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER UNIT 1 zoned SU-2 HM, located at 2710 KARSTEN CT SE (M-15)

	7. 
	12ZHE-80300


	Project# 1009449


	CMH MANUFACTURING WEST (CONSENSUS PLANNING) request(s) a special exception to Page 47 of the SOUTH BROADWAY SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN and 14-16-2-20(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE for the sale of manufactured homes for all or a portion of Lot(s) an easterly portion of Lot 3 Unit 1, BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER UNIT 1 zoned SU-2 HM, located at 2700 KARSTEN CT SE (M-15)

	8. 
	12ZHE-80068
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 3' 6" to the 5' minimum distance separation requirement between existing accessory structures for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3,  CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located on 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	9. 
	12ZHE-80069
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 2' 6" to the 10' minimum distance separation requirement between an existing dwelling and existing accessory structure for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3,  CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located on 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	10. 
	12ZHE-80070
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 1' 1" to the 10' minimum distance separation requirement between an existing dwelling and existing shade structure for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3,  CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located on 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	11. 
	12ZHE-80071
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 3' 5" to the 10' minimum distance separation requirement between an existing shade structure and existing neighboring dwelling for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3, CASITA DE LA MESA   zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located on 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	12. 
	12ZHE-80072
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 2' 4" to the 6' maximum wall height allowance for an existing accessory structure in the side yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3,  CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located on 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	13. 
	12ZHE-80073
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 3' 6" to the 5' minimum distance separation requirement between existing accessory structures for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3,  CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located on 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	14. 
	12ZHE-80147
	Project# 1009252
	KENNETH AND MICHELLE SWAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(3)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the required 20' for a proposed addition in the side yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 27, MESA VILLAGE ADDITION zoned R-1, located on 1000 WADE CIRCLE NE (J-20)

	15. 
	NEW BUSINESS:
	
	

	16. 
	12ZHE-80235  
	Project# 1009380
	BEN PORTILLO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 6' to the allowed 3' height for an existing wall in the front yard set back area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 8, Block(s) 14,  EASTERN ADDITION  zoned SU-2 DR of the SOUTH BROADWAY SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN, located on 1004 EDITH BLVD SE (K-14)

	17. 
	12ZHE-80266  
	Project# 1009413
	ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 3' height to allow an existing wall in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) C, OTC 3  zoned RA-2, located on 612 MONTOYA RD NW (J-12) 

	18. 
	12ZHE-80267
	Project# 1009413
	ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(B)(1), 14-16-2-4(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing 5' wall in the side yard which is contiguous to a front yard for all or a portion of Lot(s) C, OTC 3 zoned RA-2, located on 612 MONTOYA RD NW (J-12) 

	19. 
	12ZHE-80286  
	Project# 1009428
	DENA JARAMILLO AND JOSEPH ESQUIBEL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 2'1" to allow an existing block wall within the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 5,  AZTEC ADDITION NO. 1 zoned R-1, located on 9010 COTTONWOOD RD NE (G-20) 

	20. 
	12ZHE-80287  
	Project# 1009428
	DENA JARAMILLO AND JOSEPH ESQUIBEL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(2)(a): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed 4' chain link fence in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 5,  AZTEC ADDITION NO. 1 zoned R-1, located on 9010 COTTONWOOD RD NE (G-20) 

	21. 
	12ZHE-80292  
	Project# 1009433
	MAURITA SLADE (ABOVE & BEYOND, SHAI SHELHAV, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the allowed 3' in a side yard setback for a proposed wall for all or a portion of Lot(s) 41,   ALTAMIRA  zoned SU-1 PRD, located on 1601 PROPPS ST NE (J-21)

	22. 
	12ZHE-80275  
	Project# 1009009
	CHARLES AND BERNADETTE MILLER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-14(B) and 14-16-2-9(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 8'6" to the required 15' rear yard setback for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) 14,  HERITAGE EAST 2  zoned R-D, located on 9608 BOLACK DR NE (D-20)

	23. 
	12ZHE-80270  
	Project# 1009418
	LORIE GALLEGOS (FACILITY BUILD) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(3)(b) and 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 2' to the required 5' side yard setback for a proposed addition all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) H,  MONKBRIDGE GARDENS ADDN  zoned R-1, located on 926 HEADINGLY AVE NW (G-14) 

	24. 
	12ZHE-80271  
	Project# 1009418
	LORIE GALLEGOS (FACILITY BUILD)  request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(3)(b) and 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 2" to the required 10' separation between dwelling units for all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) H,  MONKBRIDGE GARDENS ADDN zoned R-1, located on 926 HEADINGLY AVE NW (G-14) 

	25. 
	12ZHE-80272  
	Project# 1009419
	KENNETH GLERIA request(s) a special exception to the DOWNTOWN NEIGHBORHOODS SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN Page 117, A.1.b and Page A.1, Section 14-16-3-3(A)(3)(b) and 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 4' to the required 5' side yard setback for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) G,  Tract(s) B, DURAN & ALEXANDER ADDN zoned SU-2 DNA-MUM, located on 411 GRANITE AV NW (J-14) 

	26. 
	12ZHE-80273  
	Project# 1009419
	KENNETH GLERIA request(s) a special exception the DOWNTOWN NEIGHBORHOODS SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN Page 117, A.1.b and Page A.1, Section 14-16-3-3(A)(3)(b) and 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the required 10' separation between dwellings for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) G,  Tract(s) B, DURAN & ALEXANDER ADDN.  zoned SU-2 DNA-MUM, located on 411 GRANITE AV NW (J-14) 

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #27
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS 27-51
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	27. 
	12ZHE-80274  
	Project# 1009420
	ELIZABETH FRAYJO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 10'  to the required 20' front yard setback for a proposed single family dwelling addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) 8, Block(s) 8, PARKLAND HILLS  zoned R-1, located on 614 SOLANO DR SE (L-17)

	28. 
	12ZHE-80279  
	Project# 1009423
	RONALD AND KIMBERLY STARKEY request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(e)(1): a VARIANCE of 5' to the required 20' front yard setback for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 6,  ANASAZI RIDGE  zoned R-1, located on 6508 DESERT SPIRIT RD NW (A-10)

	29. 
	12ZHE-80288  
	Project# 1009429
	HARRO AND NANCY ACKERMANN (URI, LLC, WINTON SMITH, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 3.7' to the required 8.7' side yard setback for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) 29A, ACADEMY HILLS UNIT 3 zoned R-1, located on 9916 ACADEMY HILLS DR NE (E-21)

	30. 
	12ZHE-80291  
	Project# 1009432
	LAVINA SYKES (ARCH & PLAN LAND USE CONULTANTS) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-14(A)(D) and 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the required 15' rear yard setback for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) 45B,  WIMBLEDON WEST AT TANOAN  zoned R-D, located on 6908 LA COSTA DR NE (E-20)

	31. 
	12ZHE-80283  
	Project# 1009427
	ANDRES MEDINA III request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 5' to the required 10' separation from a dwelling for an existing accessory building for all or a portion of Lot(s) 9-P1, Block(s) 6, ENCANTADO VILLAGE UNIT 1 zoned R-T, located on 535 VIA PATRICIA NW (L-10) 

	32. 
	12ZHE-80285  
	Project# 1009427
	ANDRES MEDINA III request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 5' to the required 10' separation from a dwelling for an existing accessory building for all or a portion of Lot(s) 9-P1, Block(s) 6, ENCANTADO VILLAGE UNIT 1 zoned R-T, located on 535 VIA PATRICIA NW (L-10) 

	33. 
	12ZHE-80215  
	Project# 1009350
	LAURENCE BRUSH (TIM MULLER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 12' 8" to the required 15' for a proposed garage in the rear yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) E, Block(s) 4,  MESA COURT ADDN  zoned R-1, located on 1001 SOLANO DR SE (L-17)

	34. 
	12ZHE-80277  
	Project# 1009422
	JAMES WRIGHT AND DENISE HAMMER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 2' to the required 20' front yard setback to allow a proposed patio cover for all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) C,  ALTURA ADDITION zoned R-1, located on 1735 ALISO DR NE (J-17) 

	35. 
	12ZHE-80278  
	Project# 1009422
	JAMES WRIGHT AND DENISE HAMMER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed 5' fence in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) C,  ALTURA ADDITION  zoned R-1, located on 1735 ALISO DR NE (J-17) 

	36. 
	12ZHE-80011  
	Project# 1009103
	FAMILY DOLLAR STORES (ISAACSON & ARFMAN P.A., FRED ARFMAN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-1(A)(21): a VARIANCE of 5 parking spaces to the 38 minimum parking space requirement for a proposed Family Dollar store for all or a portion of Lot(s) A4, UNSER & SAGE MARKETPLACE zoned C-1, located at the SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAGE RD SW AND UNSER BLVD SW (M-10)

	37. 
	12ZHE-80268  
	Project# 1009416
	DAN D. AND ADELINE S. CHAVEZ request(s) a special exception to the Page 2 of the Amendment of the Downtown 2010 SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN: a VARIANCE to the parking lighting requirement of sufficient lighting of safe pedestrian passage and adequate lighting in a parking lot for all or a portion of Lot(s) 87 THRU 94, Block(s) 8, ARJIMO-PERFECTO & BROTHERS ADDN  zoned SU-3/GOVERNMENT/FINANCIAL/HOSPITALITY FOCUS, located on 600 MARQUETTE AV NW (J-14)

	38. 
	12ZHE-80269  
	Project# 1009417
	DANIEL CHAVEZ request(s) a special exception to the  Page 2 of the Amendment of the Downtown 2010 SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN: a VARIANCE to the parking lighting requirement of sufficient lighting of safe pedestrian and adequate lighting in a parking lot for all or a portion of Lot(s) 18 THRU 24, Block(s) 2, ARJIMO-PERFECTO & BROTHERS ADDN  zoned SU-3/GOVERNMENT/FINANCIAL/HOSPITALITY FOCUS, located on 600 MARQUETTE AV NW (J-14)

	39. 
	12ZHE-80289  
	Project# 1009430
	GIRAUDE CATERINA D. TRUSTEES GIRAUD CREDIT SHELTER RVT (ROGER CINELLI, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Page 4, Paragraph 2 of the DOWNTOWN 2010 SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN: a VARIANCE of .5’ foot candles to the required .5' foot candles of light for a commercial surface parking lot for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 27, NEW MEXICO TOWN COMPANYS ORIGINAL TOWNSITE zoned SU-3, located on 620 GOLD ST SW (K-14)

	40. 
	12ZHE-80265  
	Project# 1009410
	PAUL L. DANNER (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed carport in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 21, Block(s) 4, GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS zoned R-1, located on 1208 LANDMAN DR NE (J-22)

	41. 
	12ZHE-80280  
	Project# 1009424
	JOHN MELIN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the side yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 6,  ACADEMY ESTATES UNIT 4  zoned R-1, located on 9012 CAMINO DEL SOL NE (F-20)

	42. 
	12ZHE-80263  
	Project# 1009408
	JESUS R AND LUZ MARIE GONZALEZ (LEYBA BUILDING CONTRACTOR, INC., PERCY LEYBA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12), 14-16-2-14(E)(2) and 14-16-2-12 (B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed covered patio in the rear yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 14-P1, STINSON PARK  zoned R-D 6DU/AC, located on 743 JACONITA PL SW (L-10)

	43. 
	12ZHE-80281  
	Project# 1009425
	RICK BREEDAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19 (A)(2)(b): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed 6' wall to be in the corner side yard setback area on a corner lot for all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) C,  CANYON RUN  zoned R-1, located on 8712 CANYON RUN RD (E-20) 

	44. 
	12ZHE-80282  
	Project# 1009426
	MARCUS SENA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed 5' wall 11' back from the sidewalk for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) D, Tract(s) 75, JOHNSON  zoned R-1, located on 4219 12TH ST NW (G-14) 

	45. 
	12ZHE-80293  
	Project# 1009434
	MARY FRIEDMAN (MATTHEW MULLET, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an accessory living quarters in the rear yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 1, CIBOLA ADDITION zoned R-1, located on 2519 CALLEJON DR NE (H-23)

	46. 
	12ZHE-80262  
	Project# 1009407
	ASHLEY FURNITURE HOME STORE (GARCIA’S TENTS AND EVENTS, CRYSTAL DELGADO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(B)(6): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow tent activities for all or a portion of Lot(s) B1,  HISE LANDS zoned M-1 (SC), located on 7912 PAN AMERICA FRWY NE (D-18) 

	47. 
	12ZHE-80263  
	Project# 1009408
	HARBOR FREIGHT (GARCIA’S TENTS AND EVENTS, NAOMI ROMERO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(20): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow tent activity for more than two times a year and 14 days a year for proposed tent sales for all or a portion of Lot(s) 88, Block(s) 88, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned C-2 (SC), located on 11035 MENAUL BLVD NE (H-21) 

	48. 
	12ZHE-80276  
	Project# 1009421
	ABED AWWAD request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE for outside activity for a proposed retail food sales for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, TOWNSEND ADDITION zoned C-2, located on 6102 CENTRAL AVE SW (K-11)

	49. 
	12ZHE-80264  
	Project# 1009409
	SILVIA VASQUEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow up to 12 children for a proposed home family day care for all or a portion of Lot(s) 14-A, LOMAS DEL CIELO  zoned R-T, located on 1724 ROSS CT SE (L-15)

	50. 
	12ZHE-80290  
	Project# 1009431
	FELICIA TORRES (AMERICAN DREAM VACATIONS) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19(B) and 14-16-2-20(A)(4): a CONDITIONAL USE for existing automobile rental in an IP zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, NEWPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 2 zoned IP, located on 2001 RANDOLPH RD SE (M-15)

	51. 
	12ZHE-80294  
	Project# 1009435
	LAURA A. MENDOZA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-18(B)(7): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow the processing of recyclables in a C-3 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1A1, HAGER INDUSTRIAL PARK NO. 2  zoned C-3, located on 500 VIRGINIA ST SE (L-19) 


